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GARDEN NAME

ALLYNUGGER
AMO
AMRAIL
BALISERA
BANGLA
BARAOORA
BISMILLAH TEA FACTORY LTD
BRINDABON
BURJAN
CHAKLAPUNJI
CHANDPORE
DAKSHINGUL TEA ESTATE
DAURACHERRA
DEANSTON
DEUNDI
DEUNDI A/C LALCHAND
DEUNDI A/C NOYAPARA
DILDARPUR
DILKUSHA
FABIHA TEA ESTATE
GHAZIPORE
GREEN CARE AGRO
GREEN FIELD TEA INDUSTRIES
HABIBNAGAR
HALDA VALLEY
HAMIDIA
JAGADISHPUR
JUNGLEBARI
KARIMPORE
KARNOJHARA AGRO LTD
KAZI & KAZI
KAZI & KAZI (GREEN TEA)
KUMARSHAIL
LACKATOORAH
LACKATOORAH (GREEN TEA)
LAXMICHERRA
LUAYUNI
LUAYUNI A/C MURAICHERRA T. E
LUNGLA
LUSKERPORE
M R KHAN A/C EXC.&RESORT
BD.LD
M R KHAN A/C GREEN LEAF
GARDEN

    766,314.9
    971,311.1
  1,205,066.7
  1,616,301.4
    311,156.3
  1,480,824.5
     38,460.2
    217,822.6
      9,235.1

    225,890.2
  1,238,189.3
     87,110.5
     95,861.0

  1,581,014.9
     99,892.3
      3,995.0
        998.5

    283,416.9
    129,854.4
     51,450.6
    193,310.0
     61,917.0
     86,317.0
    371,961.1
    346,683.1
     99,946.7
    106,864.2
     32,766.6

  1,369,423.2
      5,972.4

    412,142.7
     36,988.0
     59,396.0
     41,408.8

          8.0
     95,310.5
    341,180.7
     62,343.0
    558,718.6
  1,141,931.5

      2,345.7

      4,891.2

  250.39
  255.68
  273.43
  263.89
  207.77
  261.92
  181.16
  254.13
  245.00
  251.22
  255.28
  246.46
  245.56
  262.37
  258.90
  245.37
  247.50
  262.54
  242.40
  208.77
  268.48
  207.64
  211.53
  256.85
  247.20
  249.06
  246.64
  245.76
  251.14
  202.09
  242.73
  562.85
  248.52
  232.62
 1600.00
  245.77
  252.47
  246.75
  258.07
  255.96
  248.94

  249.12

                 UPTO DATE SALE

                  QTY(KGS)   AV.PRICE

            CURRENT SALE

             QTY(KGS)       AV.PRICE

SEASON:
      3,994.0
      5,292.4
     34,476.5
     44,964.5

           .0
     41,718.5

           .0
      1,494.0

           .0
      4,486.5
      2,994.0
      3,245.0
        488.0

     12,987.5
           .0
           .0
           .0

      1,991.0
      3,467.5

           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0

        748.7
      1,491.5
        295.5
      3,222.8

           .0
     14,524.7

           .0
        495.0

           .0
     11,483.0
        491.0

           .0
     14,475.0
      1,496.5

           .0
      2,642.7
      4,993.0

           .0

           .0

  245.00
  255.91
  279.29
  272.47

     .00
  272.46

     .00
  251.33

     .00
  246.33
  260.84
  245.00
  245.00
  265.35

     .00
     .00
     .00

  263.25
  245.14

     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00

  249.34
  246.00
  245.00
  245.00

     .00
  250.57

     .00
  245.00

     .00
  247.96
  245.00

     .00
  246.39
  245.00

     .00
  251.60
  254.20

     .00

     .00
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GARDEN NAME

M.M. TEA ESTATES  LTD
M.R KHAN
MADANMOHANPUR
MADHUPUR
MAITRI
MARINA
MIRZAPORE
MONIPUR
MONIPUR A/C. MARINA
MONIPUR A/C. SAIF
MOOMIN.A/C DALLUCHERRA
MORGEN TEA INDUSTRIES
MOULVI
MR KHAN A/C DAKSHINGUL
N B C T I
NAHEED TEA ESTATE
NALUA
NANDARANI
NEPTUNE
NEW DANTMARA
NEW SAMANBAGH
PATRAKHOLA
PATRAKHOLA (GREEN  TEA)
PHOOLTULLAH
POPULAR TEA FACTORY
RAJGHAT
RAMGARH
RASHEEDABAD
REMA
ROYAL TEA FACTORY
RUNGICHERRA TEA ESTATE
SABAZPUR
SAIF
SALLYLUNN TEA ESTATE
SATHGAO
SAZEDA RAFIQUE
SERAJNAGAR
SHUMSHERNUGGER
SILLOAH
SILLOAH (ORTH)
SRIGOBINDPUR
SUPREME TEA LIMITED
TALMA TEA INDUSTRY LTD
TELIAPARA A/C. JAGADISHPUR

    185,972.1
    104,062.0
      9,912.5

    674,860.9
    767,965.7
    299,828.4
    195,825.9
    423,084.0
      6,587.9
      7,984.3
     14,968.0
    556,844.4
    156,319.0
    335,273.5
    294,362.0
     44,928.0

  1,335,396.5
     62,393.8
    153,696.4
     73,089.0
    306,921.4
    159,121.7

         58.2
    313,386.5
    139,483.2
  1,949,252.3
    249,602.3
     77,227.9
    483,845.7
     37,427.5
     10,913.4
    281,346.9
    348,309.1
    128,846.6
    572,811.4
     38,934.5
     89,422.4

  1,312,721.6
    465,428.9

        104.1
    715,715.0
    241,327.7
     74,697.2
        324.8

  219.32
  255.12
  245.22
  317.63
  221.00
  258.74
  268.27
  264.84
  252.99
  244.63
  245.67
  223.39
  248.68
  250.56
  222.27
  174.72
  252.84
  245.56
  265.50
  247.68
  244.25
  247.38
 1508.33
  259.19
  225.97
  254.21
  250.39
  243.93
  248.06
  237.45
  245.45
  244.95
  265.93
  214.67
  248.95
  182.16
  244.80
  253.05
  258.04
  866.67
  267.21
  226.36
  204.67
  203.84

                 UPTO DATE SALE

                  QTY(KGS)   AV.PRICE

            CURRENT SALE

             QTY(KGS)       AV.PRICE

SEASON:
           .0

      6,976.0
           .0

     13,981.5
     13,685.2
      5,988.7

           .0
      7,988.5

           .0
           .0

        497.0
      4,996.0
      6,738.1
     19,725.5
        998.5

           .0
      7,482.0

           .0
           .0

        349.5
      2,925.6

           .0
           .0

      3,992.0
     13,232.7
     61,954.0
        498.0
        996.0

           .0
           .0
           .0

      1,335.5
      6,487.7
        497.0

     12,981.0
           .0

      1,977.0
        698.9
      4,492.5

           .0
     11,983.5
      1,992.0

           .0
           .0

     .00
  252.28

     .00
  272.43
  246.13
  278.75

     .00
  277.00

     .00
     .00

  245.00
  246.10
  251.70
  247.25
  241.50

     .00
  255.54

     .00
     .00

  248.00
  245.94

     .00
     .00

  245.00
  246.08
  255.94
  267.00
  245.00

     .00
     .00
     .00

  245.30
  288.58
  243.00
  245.89

     .00
  245.00
  245.00
  262.89

     .00
  268.88
  248.50

     .00
     .00
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2024/2025
  29,688,169.2  254.30

GARDEN NAME

TRIPLE ZED TEA ESTATE
WAHIDABAD
ZAREEN
ZAREEN A/C. GHAZIPORE
ZAREEN A/C. MIRZAPORE

ALLYNUGGER
AMO
BURJAN
CHAKLAPUNJI
CHANDPORE
DAKSHINGUL TEA ESTATE
DAURACHERRA
DEUNDI
DILKUSHA
HALDA VALLEY
JAGADISHPUR
KARIMPORE
KUMARSHAIL
LACKATOORAH
LAXMICHERRA
LUAYUNI
LUAYUNI A/C MURAICHERRA T. E
LUNGLA
LUSKERPORE
M.M. TEA ESTATES  LTD
M.R KHAN
MONIPUR
MOOMIN.A/C DALLUCHERRA
MR KHAN A/C DAKSHINGUL
N B C T I
NALUA
NEW DANTMARA
NEW SAMANBAGH
PATRAKHOLA
PHOOLTULLAH
RASHEEDABAD
REMA
SABAZPUR
SABUJ AGRO INDUSTRIES
SATHGAO
SATHGAO A/C DEUNDI

SUB TOTAL :

     10,480.1
     17,925.5
    110,689.1

        999.0
      1,498.5

      4,988.0
     16,442.0
      4,346.0
      8,898.0
     16,374.7
      4,254.0
        984.0
      6,472.9
     41,021.0
      3,477.0
     30,754.5
     42,761.0
      1,747.0
     17,812.0
     18,259.9
     19,140.9
      1,966.0
     28,374.6
     12,458.5
      3,450.0
      3,745.0
        496.0
      1,963.0
     17,688.4
     10,892.0
      4,980.0
        495.0
      1,483.0
      7,988.5
     21,104.9
     29,359.2
     28,020.2
      1,639.2
      2,991.0
     40,148.6
      2,991.8

  244.55
  245.00
  266.21
  261.50
  265.00

  160.00
  160.00
  162.77
  160.00
  160.00
  161.63
  160.00
  164.69
  160.00
  160.00
  165.26
  162.55
  160.00
  124.63
  164.92
  161.14
  162.50
  160.00
  160.00
  160.00
  163.20
  170.00
  160.00
  165.32
  163.46
  160.00
  160.00
  160.00
  197.32
  198.88
  160.00
  160.43
  160.00
  157.66
  160.00
  162.83

                 UPTO DATE SALE

                  QTY(KGS)   AV.PRICE

            CURRENT SALE

             QTY(KGS)       AV.PRICE

SEASON:

SEASON:

           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0

           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0

     433,408.7

     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00

     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00

 260.32
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  30,191,264.8  252.76

2024/2025

     503,095.6  162.00
GRAND TOTAL 

GARDEN NAME

SERAJNAGAR
SHUMSHERNUGGER
TELIAPARA A/C. JAGADISHPUR
WAHIDABAD A/C ALLADAD

SUB TOTAL :

     34,455.5
      1,498.0
      4,218.3
      2,956.0

  160.38
  160.00
  137.79
  160.00

                 UPTO DATE SALE

                  QTY(KGS)   AV.PRICE

            CURRENT SALE

             QTY(KGS)       AV.PRICE

SEASON:
           .0
           .0
           .0
           .0

            .0
     433,408.7

     .00
     .00
     .00
     .00

    .00
 260.32


