

**NATIONAL BROKERS LIMITED**  
**GARDEN WISE AVERAGE STATEMENT**  
**SALE NO. 40**

GARDEN NAME	CURRENT SALE		UPTO DATE SALE	
	QTY(KGS)	AV.PRICE	QTY(KGS)	AV.PRICE
<b>SEASON:2025/2026</b>				
ALLYNUGGER	3,994.0	245.00	766,314.9	250.39
AMO	5,292.4	255.91	971,311.1	255.68
AMRAIL	34,476.5	279.29	1,205,066.7	273.43
BALISERA	44,964.5	272.47	1,616,301.4	263.89
BANGLA	.0	.00	311,156.3	207.77
BARAOORA	41,718.5	272.46	1,480,824.5	261.92
BISMILLAH TEA FACTORY LTD	.0	.00	38,460.2	181.16
BRINDABON	1,494.0	251.33	217,822.6	254.13
BURJAN	.0	.00	9,235.1	245.00
CHAKLAPUNJI	4,486.5	246.33	225,890.2	251.22
CHANDPORE	2,994.0	260.84	1,238,189.3	255.28
DAKSHINGUL TEA ESTATE	3,245.0	245.00	87,110.5	246.46
DAURACHERRA	488.0	245.00	95,861.0	245.56
DEANSTON	12,987.5	265.35	1,581,014.9	262.37
DEUNDI	.0	.00	99,892.3	258.90
DEUNDI A/C LALCHAND	.0	.00	3,995.0	245.37
DEUNDI A/C NOYAPARA	.0	.00	998.5	247.50
DILDARPUR	1,991.0	263.25	283,416.9	262.54
DILKUSHA	3,467.5	245.14	129,854.4	242.40
FABIHA TEA ESTATE	.0	.00	51,450.6	208.77
GHAZIPORE	.0	.00	193,310.0	268.48
GREEN CARE AGRO	.0	.00	61,917.0	207.64
GREEN FIELD TEA INDUSTRIES	.0	.00	86,317.0	211.53
HABIBNAGAR	748.7	249.34	371,961.1	256.85
HALDA VALLEY	1,491.5	246.00	346,683.1	247.20
HAMIDIA	295.5	245.00	99,946.7	249.06
JAGADISHPUR	3,222.8	245.00	106,864.2	246.64
JUNGLEBARI	.0	.00	32,766.6	245.76
KARIMPORE	14,524.7	250.57	1,369,423.2	251.14
KARNOJHARA AGRO LTD	.0	.00	5,972.4	202.09
KAZI & KAZI	495.0	245.00	412,142.7	242.73
KAZI & KAZI (GREEN TEA)	.0	.00	36,988.0	562.85
KUMARSHAIL	11,483.0	247.96	59,396.0	248.52
LACKATOORAH	491.0	245.00	41,408.8	232.62
LACKATOORAH (GREEN TEA)	.0	.00	8.0	1600.00
LAXMICHERRA	14,475.0	246.39	95,310.5	245.77
LUAYUNI	1,496.5	245.00	341,180.7	252.47
LUAYUNI A/C MURAICHERRA T. E	.0	.00	62,343.0	246.75
LUNGLA	2,642.7	251.60	558,718.6	258.07
LUSKERPORE	4,993.0	254.20	1,141,931.5	255.96
M R KHAN A/C EXC.&RESORT BD.LD	.0	.00	2,345.7	248.94
M R KHAN A/C GREEN LEAF GARDEN	.0	.00	4,891.2	249.12

**NATIONAL BROKERS LIMITED**  
**GARDEN WISE AVERAGE STATEMENT**  
**SALE NO. 40**

GARDEN NAME	CURRENT SALE		UPTO DATE SALE	
	QTY(KGS)	AV.PRICE	QTY(KGS)	AV.PRICE
<b>SEASON:2025/2026</b>				
M.M. TEA ESTATES LTD	.0	.00	185,972.1	219.32
M.R KHAN	6,976.0	252.28	104,062.0	255.12
MADANMOHANPUR	.0	.00	9,912.5	245.22
MADHUPUR	13,981.5	272.43	674,860.9	317.63
MAITRI	13,685.2	246.13	767,965.7	221.00
MARINA	5,988.7	278.75	299,828.4	258.74
MIRZAPORE	.0	.00	195,825.9	268.27
MONIPUR	7,988.5	277.00	423,084.0	264.84
MONIPUR A/C. MARINA	.0	.00	6,587.9	252.99
MONIPUR A/C. SAIF	.0	.00	7,984.3	244.63
MOOMIN.A/C DALLUCHERRA	497.0	245.00	14,968.0	245.67
MORGEN TEA INDUSTRIES	4,996.0	246.10	556,844.4	223.39
MOULVI	6,738.1	251.70	156,319.0	248.68
MR KHAN A/C DAKSHINGUL	19,725.5	247.25	335,273.5	250.56
N B C T I	998.5	241.50	294,362.0	222.27
NAHEED TEA ESTATE	.0	.00	44,928.0	174.72
NALUA	7,482.0	255.54	1,335,396.5	252.84
NANDARANI	.0	.00	62,393.8	245.56
NEPTUNE	.0	.00	153,696.4	265.50
NEW DANTMARA	349.5	248.00	73,089.0	247.68
NEW SAMANBAGH	2,925.6	245.94	306,921.4	244.25
PATRAKHOLA	.0	.00	159,121.7	247.38
PATRAKHOLA (GREEN TEA)	.0	.00	58.2	1508.33
PHOOLTULLAH	3,992.0	245.00	313,386.5	259.19
POPULAR TEA FACTORY	13,232.7	246.08	139,483.2	225.97
RAJGHAT	61,954.0	255.94	1,949,252.3	254.21
RAMGARH	498.0	267.00	249,602.3	250.39
RASHEEDABAD	996.0	245.00	77,227.9	243.93
REMA	.0	.00	483,845.7	248.06
ROYAL TEA FACTORY	.0	.00	37,427.5	237.45
RUNGICHERRA TEA ESTATE	.0	.00	10,913.4	245.45
SABAZPUR	1,335.5	245.30	281,346.9	244.95
SAIF	6,487.7	288.58	348,309.1	265.93
SALLYLUNN TEA ESTATE	497.0	243.00	128,846.6	214.67
SATHGAO	12,981.0	245.89	572,811.4	248.95
SAZEDA RAFIQUE	.0	.00	38,934.5	182.16
SERAJNAGAR	1,977.0	245.00	89,422.4	244.80
SHUMSHERNUGGER	698.9	245.00	1,312,721.6	253.05
SILLOAH	4,492.5	262.89	465,428.9	258.04
SILLOAH (ORTH)	.0	.00	104.1	866.67
SRIGOBINDPUR	11,983.5	268.88	715,715.0	267.21
SUPREME TEA LIMITED	1,992.0	248.50	241,327.7	226.36
TALMA TEA INDUSTRY LTD	.0	.00	74,697.2	204.67
TELIAPARA A/C. JAGADISHPUR	.0	.00	324.8	203.84

SALE NO. 40

GARDEN NAME	CURRENT SALE		UPTO DATE SALE	
	QTY(KGS)	AV.PRICE	QTY(KGS)	AV.PRICE
<b>SEASON:2025/2026</b>				
TRIPLE ZED TEA ESTATE	.0	.00	10,480.1	244.55
WAHIDABAD	.0	.00	17,925.5	245.00
ZAREEN	.0	.00	110,689.1	266.21
ZAREEN A/C. GHAZIPORE	.0	.00	999.0	261.50
ZAREEN A/C. MIRZAPORE	.0	.00	1,498.5	265.00
<b>SUB TOTAL :</b>	<b>433,408.7</b>	<b>260.32</b>	<b>29,688,169.2</b>	<b>254.30</b>
<b>SEASON:2024/2025</b>				
ALLYNUGGER	.0	.00	4,988.0	160.00
AMO	.0	.00	16,442.0	160.00
BURJAN	.0	.00	4,346.0	162.77
CHAKLAPUNJI	.0	.00	8,898.0	160.00
CHANDPORE	.0	.00	16,374.7	160.00
DAKSHINGUL TEA ESTATE	.0	.00	4,254.0	161.63
DAURACHERRA	.0	.00	984.0	160.00
DEUNDI	.0	.00	6,472.9	164.69
DILKUSHA	.0	.00	41,021.0	160.00
HALDA VALLEY	.0	.00	3,477.0	160.00
JAGADISHPUR	.0	.00	30,754.5	165.26
KARIMPORE	.0	.00	42,761.0	162.55
KUMARSHAIL	.0	.00	1,747.0	160.00
LACKATOORAH	.0	.00	17,812.0	124.63
LAXMICHERRA	.0	.00	18,259.9	164.92
LUAYUNI	.0	.00	19,140.9	161.14
LUAYUNI A/C MURAICHERRA T. E	.0	.00	1,966.0	162.50
LUNGLA	.0	.00	28,374.6	160.00
LUSKERPORE	.0	.00	12,458.5	160.00
M.M. TEA ESTATES LTD	.0	.00	3,450.0	160.00
M.R KHAN	.0	.00	3,745.0	163.20
MONIPUR	.0	.00	496.0	170.00
MOOMIN.A/C DALLUCHERRA	.0	.00	1,963.0	160.00
MR KHAN A/C DAKSHINGUL	.0	.00	17,688.4	165.32
N B C T I	.0	.00	10,892.0	163.46
NALUA	.0	.00	4,980.0	160.00
NEW DANTMARA	.0	.00	495.0	160.00
NEW SAMANBAGH	.0	.00	1,483.0	160.00
PATRAKHOLA	.0	.00	7,988.5	197.32
PHOOLTULLAH	.0	.00	21,104.9	198.88
RASHEEDABAD	.0	.00	29,359.2	160.00
REMA	.0	.00	28,020.2	160.43
SABAZPUR	.0	.00	1,639.2	160.00
SABUJ AGRO INDUSTRIES	.0	.00	2,991.0	157.66
SATHGAO	.0	.00	40,148.6	160.00
SATHGAO A/C DEUNDI	.0	.00	2,991.8	162.83

NATIONAL BROKERS LIMITED  
GARDEN WISE AVERAGE STATEMENT  
SALE NO. 40

GARDEN NAME	CURRENT SALE		UPTO DATE SALE	
	QTY(KGS)	AV.PRICE	QTY(KGS)	AV.PRICE
<b>SEASON:2024/2025</b>				
SERAJNAGAR	.0	.00	34,455.5	160.38
SHUMSHERNUGGER	.0	.00	1,498.0	160.00
TELIAPARA A/C. JAGADISHPUR	.0	.00	4,218.3	137.79
WAHIDABAD A/C ALLADAD	.0	.00	2,956.0	160.00
<b>SUB TOTAL :</b>	<b>.0</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>503,095.6</b>	<b>162.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>433,408.7</b>	<b>260.32</b>	<b>30,191,264.8</b>	<b>252.76</b>